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Satisfaction with local youth facilities

Satisfaction with local youth facilities analysed by ward

mmm % Satisfied =% Dissatisfied % Angus satisfied

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=60) (n=115) (n=37) (n=57) (n=61) (n=61)

(n=164)  (n=100)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=655

92%
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Satisfaction with social housing

Satisfaction with social housing analysed by ward

mmm % Satisfied mmm9% Dissatisfied Angus % satisfied

2% 1% 0 1%
| [ | 4% 1 % [ | [ | 95
Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and  Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District

Lunan Letham (n=120) (n=91) (n=79) (n=108) (n=25) (n=37)
(n=237) (n=113)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=810
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Satisfaction with street cleaning

Satisfaction with street cleaning analysed by ward

mmm 05 Satisfied w9 Dissatisfied Angus % satisfied

I I I I I I I I |
Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=155) (n=152) (n=156) (n=153) (n=150)

(n=405)  (n=157)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1486
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Satisfaction with parks and open
spaces

Satisfaction with parks and open spaces analysed by ward

mmm % Satisfied =% Dissatisfied Angus % satisfied

I I I I I I I I |

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfarand  Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=156) (n=151) (n=156) (n=156) (n=151)

(n=365) (n=157)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1450
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Ease of accessing community centres

Ease of accessing community centres analysed by ward

0 casy =9 difficult % Angus easy
Arbroath Arbroath  Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and Kirriemuir ~ Monifeith ~ Montrose
Eastand Westand Edzell (n=8) and District  District and Dean and Sidlaw and District

Lunan Letham (n=38) (n=104) (n=2) (n=139) (n=127)
(n=269) (n=4)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=691

1%

98%
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Ease of accessing local youth
facilities

Ease of accessing local youth facilities analysed by ward

0 easy = difficult % Angus easy

;30 204
I | I I I I I |

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and  Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=23) (n=44) (n=42) (n=23) (n=113) (n=96)

(n=188) (n=40)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=569
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Ease of accessing sports and leisure
facilities

Ease of accessing sport and leisure facilities

0 casy =9 difficult % Angus easy

7% = = = 98%
I I I I 0

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfarand  Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=91) (n=73) (n=124) (n=59) (n=145) (n=135)

(n=306) (n=73)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1006
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Providing voluntary/ unpaid help by
ward

Q15 Have you provided voluntary/ unpaid help in the last 12
months? Analysed by ward.

mmm Yes Angus % Yes

8%

E----giyg-—-

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and Kirriemuir  Monifeith Montrose
Eastand West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=156) (n=155) (n=157) (n=156) (n=154)

(n=406) (n=158)

Base: All respondents, n=1500
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Providing voluntary/ unpaid help by
locality

Q15 Have you provided voluntary/ unpaid help in the last 12
months?
Analysed by locality

mm Yes Angus % Yes
8%
4% - 10% 8% 9%
Kirriemuir/ Forfar (n=312) Arbroath (n=564) Brechin and Montrose Sidlaw/ Carnoustie/
Base: All respondents, n=1500 (n=312) Momﬂeth (n:312)
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| can influence decisions by ward

Q20a | can influence decisions affecting my local area by ward

% Agree % Neither agree nor disagree  ® % Disagree
e
29%
’ 36% A
32%
11%

27% 2506
I a2

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfarand Kirriemuir  Monifeith Montrose
Eastand West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=138) (n=149) (n=105) (n=131) (n=102) (n=97)

(n=378) (n=153)
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| can influence decisions by locality

Q20a | can influence decisions affecting my local area by locality

% Agree % Neither agree nor disagree  ®% Disagree

L 5% |
32%
25%
18%
; I

Kirriemuir/ Forfar (n=236) Arbroath (n=531) Brechin and Montrose Sidlaw/ Carnoustie/
Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1253 (n=235) Monifieth (n=251)
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People can influence decisions by
ward

Q20b People in my community can influence decisions affecting my
local area by ward

% Agree % Neither agree nor disagree ®m % Disagree

~1%-
o . 22% 21%

10%
24% 32%
27%
I I . I

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfarand Kirriemuir  Monifeith Montrose
Eastand West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=138) (n=149) (n=98) (n=131) (n=105) (n=104)

(n=372) (n=148)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1245

j
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People can influence decisions by
locality

Q20b People in my community can influence decisions affecting my
local area by locality

% Agree % Neither agree nor disagree  ®% Disagree

-

16% 24%

37%

Kirriemuir/ Forfar (n=229) Arbroath (n=520) Brechin and Montrose Sidlaw/ Carnoustie/
Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1245 (n=242) Monifieth (n:254)
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Being treated fairly

Q23 On ascale of 1to 6 where 1is not at all and 6 is a great detail, to
what extent do you feel that people treat you unfairly? by Ward

Mean Score Fair Treatment Angus Mean

2 01
__— 167

J .
T~—a2g— 95 +3 e— e 178

Arbroath East Arbroath West Brechin and Carnoustie and Forfar and Kirriemuir and Monifeith and Montrose and
and Lunan and Letham Edzell District District Dean Sidlaw District
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Support networks

Q24 To what extent do you agree with the statement : "l could turn to
friends / relatives in this neighbourhood for support? by ward

® % agree % neither agree nor disagree ®% disagree
. I
I .

1%

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and Kirriemuir  Monifeith  Montrose
Eastand West and Edzell and District  District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=156) (n=155) (n=157) (n=156) (n=154)

(n=406) (n=158)

Base: All respondents, n=1500
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Safety in neighbourhood

Taking everything into account how safe do you feel your
neighbourhood is as a place to live? Analysed by ward.

mVery safe ®mFairly safe = A bitunsafe = Verél unsafe

1%

7% I I I I I I I

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfarand Kirriemuir  Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=156) (n=155) (n=157) (n=155) (n=154)

(n=406) (n=158)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1499
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Factors which contribute to crime
level —top two by ward

Q29 What in your opinion is the main factor which contributes most to
the level of crime in your neighbourhood? Two most common analysed
by ward.

® Alcohol/ drugs B This is a good area/ neighbourhood/ quiet/ no trouble

64%
46% 47% 45%

[0)
45% 20% %0
189%
129%
5%

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfarand Kirriemuir  Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=156) (n=155) (n=157) (n=155) (n=154)

(n=406) (n=158)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1500
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Factors which contribute to crime
level —top two by locality

Q29 What in your opinion is the main factor which contributes most to
the level of crime in your neighbourhood? Two most common analysed
by locality.

® Alcohol/ drugs B This is a good area/ neighbourhood/ quiet/ no trouble

44% 45%
37%
28%
9 23%
-17% B ‘
Kirriemuir/ Forfar (n=312) Arbroath (n=564) Brechin and Montrose Sidlaw/ Carnoustie/

(n=312) Monifieth (n=312)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=1500
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Financial difficulties by ward

Q36 Are you currently experiencing, or within the last year have you
had any difficulties? Analysed by ward.

mmm Experiencing financial difficulties Angus % experiencing financial difficulty

22%

Arbroath Arbroath  Brechin and Carnoustie Forfarand  Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=156) (n=155) (n=157) (n=155) (n=154)

(n=406) (n=158)

Base: All respondents, n=1500
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Financial difficulties by locality

Q36 Are you currently experiencing, or within the last year have you
had any difficulties? Analysed by locality.

mmm Experiencing financial difficulties Angus % experiencing financial difficulty

22%

Kirriemuir/ Forfar (n=312) Arbroath (n=564) Brechin and Montrose Sidlaw/ Carnoustie/
(n=312) Monifieth (n=312

Base: All respondents, n=1500



ﬁ researchresource

Experience contacting the council by
ward

Q45 On your most recent contact with the Council did you...
Analysed by ward.

m Get what you need at that contact ®Have to contact the Council again about the same issue

9% 91% 91
0 0 0
87% 83%

. 88% 87%

0

18% 0

| ’ |12-/. | |13/. | |13-/ |17/'
3% I
[ ]

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and Kirriemuir  Monifeith  Montrose
Eastand West and Edzell and District  District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=82) (n=44) (n=56) (n=65) (n=39) (n=45)

(n=213) (n=57)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=601
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Experience contacting the council by
locality

Q45 On your most recent contact with the Council did you...
Analysed by locality.

m Get what you need at that contact ®Have to contact the Council again about the same issue

9 91% 89%
89% 84% 0
16%
Kirriemuir/ Forfar (n=121) Arbroath (n=270) Brechin and Montrose Sidlaw/ Carnoustie/
(n=127) Monifieth (n=83)

Base: Respondents who gave an opinion, n=601
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Internet access by ward

Internet Access analysed by ward

= Have internet access mmm N internet access % Angus internet access

74%

Arbroath Arbroath Brechin and Carnoustie Forfar and  Kirriemuir Monifeith Montrose
East and West and Edzell and District District and Dean and Sidlaw and District
Lunan Letham (n=158) (n=156) (n=155) (n=157) (n=156) (n=154)

(n=406) (n=158)

Base: All respondents, n=1500
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Internet access by locality

Internet Access analysed by locality

= Have internet access mmm N internet access % Angus internet access
I I I I |
Kirriemuir/ Forfar (n=312) Arbroath (n=564) Brechin and Montrose Sidlaw/ Carnoustie/
Base: All respondents, n=1500 (n:312) Monifieth (n:312)



